

		BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-22-2018 2018 SPENCER TOWNSHIP ROAD BID		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MELWAY PAVING CO. 7571 S.R.83 HOLMESVILLE, OHIO 44633		SARVER PAVING CO. P.O. BOX 310 ASHLAND, OHIO 44805		CROSSROADS ASPHALT 13421 HAWKE RD. COLUMBIA STATION, OHIO 44028		AVERAGE UNIT COST
1 of	2	SPENCER TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO		UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION										
PROPOSAL NO. 1 – T.H.132 HUNTER ROAD (LOVERS LANE TO SPENCER MILLS RD.)												
4582	Gals.	MC-3000 Seal Coat		\$2.85	\$13,058.70	\$1.50	\$6,873.00	\$2.05	\$9,393.10	\$3.65	\$16,724.30	\$2.40
117	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 Limestone Aggregate		\$25.00	\$2,925.00	\$35.00	\$4,095.00	\$16.50	\$1,930.50	\$14.00	\$1,638.00	\$21.83
1	Lump	Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$730.00	\$730.00	\$515.00
Subtotal Proposal No.1					\$16,783.70		\$11,308.00		\$11,798.60		\$19,092.30	
PROPOSAL NO. 2 – T.H.132 HUNTER ROAD (SPENCER MILLS RD. TO S.R. 162)												
6406	Gals.	MC-3000 Seal Coat		\$2.85	\$18,257.10	\$1.50	\$9,609.00	\$2.05	\$13,132.30	\$3.65	\$23,381.90	\$2.40
164	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 Limestone Aggregate		\$25.00	\$4,100.00	\$35.00	\$5,740.00	\$16.50	\$2,706.00	\$14.00	\$2,296.00	\$21.83
1	Lump	Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$656.67
Subtotal Proposal No.2					\$23,157.10		\$15,824.00		\$16,513.30		\$26,497.90	
PROPOSAL NO. 3 – T.H. 68 OLD MILL ROAD (S.R.301 TO RIVER CORNERS RD.)												
7575	Gals.	MC-3000 Seal Coat		\$2.85	\$21,588.75	\$1.50	\$11,362.50	\$2.05	\$15,528.75	\$3.65	\$27,648.75	\$2.40
194	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 Limestone Aggregate		\$25.00	\$4,850.00	\$35.00	\$6,790.00	\$16.50	\$3,201.00	\$14.00	\$2,716.00	\$21.83
1	Lump	Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$758.33
Subtotal Proposal No.3					\$27,238.75		\$18,752.50		\$19,529.75		\$31,239.75	
PROPOSAL NO. 4 – T.H. 68 OLD MILL ROAD (RIVER CORNERS RD. TO PAWNEE RD.)												
4906	Gals.	MC-3000 Seal Coat		\$2.85	\$13,982.10	\$1.50	\$7,359.00	\$2.05	\$10,057.30	\$3.65	\$17,906.90	\$2.40
125	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 Limestone Aggregate		\$25.00	\$3,125.00	\$35.00	\$4,375.00	\$16.50	\$2,062.50	\$14.00	\$1,750.00	\$21.83
1	Lump	Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$395.00	\$395.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$555.00
Subtotal Proposal No.4					\$17,907.10		\$12,129.00		\$12,669.80		\$20,376.90	
PROPOSAL NO. 5 – T.H. 68 OLD MILL ROAD (FIRESTONE RD. TO CAMP RD.)												
5119	Gals.	MC-3000 Seal Coat		\$2.85	\$14,589.15	\$1.50	\$7,678.50	\$2.05	\$10,493.95	\$3.65	\$18,684.35	\$2.40
171	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 Limestone Aggregate		\$25.00	\$4,275.00	\$35.00	\$5,985.00	\$16.50	\$2,821.50	\$14.00	\$2,394.00	\$21.83
1	Lump	Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$730.00	\$730.00	\$560.00
Subtotal Proposal No.5					\$19,664.15		\$14,063.50		\$13,865.45		\$21,808.35	

		BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-22-2018				MELWAY PAVING CO.		SARVER PAVING CO.		CROSSROADS ASPHALT		AVERAGE
		2018 SPENCER TOWNSHIP ROAD BID		ENGINEER'S		7571 S.R.83		P.O. BOX 310		13421 HAWKE RD.		UNIT COST
2 of	2	SPENCER TOWNSHIP		ESTIMATE		HOLMESVILLE, OHIO		ASHLAND, OHIO		COLUMBIA STATION, OHIO		
		MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO				44633		44805		44028		
PROPOSAL NO. 6 – T.H. 87 BURSLEY ROAD (HUNTER RD. TO 0.4 MILES WEST)												
2004	Gals.	MC-3000 Seal Coat		\$2.85	\$5,711.40	\$1.50	\$3,006.00	\$2.05	\$4,108.20	\$3.65	\$7,314.60	\$2.40
51	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 Limestone Aggregate		\$25.00	\$1,275.00	\$35.00	\$1,785.00	\$16.50	\$841.50	\$14.00	\$714.00	\$21.83
1	Lump	Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$730.00	\$730.00	\$380.00
Subtotal Proposal No.6					\$7,786.40		\$4,951.00		\$5,199.70		\$8,758.60	
PROPOSAL NO. 7 – T.H. 36 CAMP ROAD (OLD MILL RD. TO NEW LONDON EASTERN)												
6182	Gals.	MC-3000 Seal Coat		\$2.85	\$17,618.70	\$1.50	\$9,273.00	\$2.05	\$12,673.10	\$3.65	\$22,564.30	\$2.40
206	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 Limestone Aggregate		\$25.00	\$5,150.00	\$35.00	\$7,210.00	\$16.50	\$3,399.00	\$14.00	\$2,884.00	\$21.83
1	Lump	Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$470.00	\$470.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$673.33
Subtotal Proposal No.7					\$23,568.70		\$16,953.00		\$16,772.10		\$26,298.30	
PROPOSAL NO. 7 – T.H. 36 CAMP ROAD (NEW LONDON EASTERN TO TOWNSHIP LINE)												
1876	Gals.	MC-3000 Seal Coat		\$2.85	\$5,346.60	\$1.50	\$2,814.00	\$2.05	\$3,845.80	\$3.65	\$6,847.40	\$2.40
63	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 Limestone Aggregate		\$25.00	\$1,575.00	\$35.00	\$2,205.00	\$16.50	\$1,039.50	\$14.00	\$882.00	\$21.83
1	Lump	Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$730.00	\$730.00	\$375.00
Subtotal Proposal No.8					\$7,721.60		\$5,164.00		\$5,135.30		\$8,459.40	
Grand Total Proposals No. 1-8					\$143,827.50		\$99,145.00		\$101,484.00		\$162,531.50	